L19000232361

(Requ	estor's Name))			
(Addr	ess)				
. (Addr	ess)				
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)					
PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL			
(Busir	ness Entity Na	me)			
(Docu	ment Number)			
Certified Copies	Certificate	s of Status			
Special Instructions to Fil	ing Officer:				

Office Use Only



500319245955

10/03/18--01006--005 **155.00

TEPARTICAL FOR STATE

ALL VHVSSEL OF UNITED AND THE SE

COVER LETTER

	Filing Section sion of Corporations	
SUBJECT:	L + J In	vestment Group, LLC Limited Liability Company
The enclosed	Articles of Organization and fee(s)	are submitted for filing.
Please return	all correspondence concerning this	matter to the following:
_	Lance	Hart Name of Person
_		Johnson
-	7000 Up	land Glade
	hartlauncave	FL 32312 City/State and Zip Code (Oyahoo. Com sed for future annual report notification)
For further infe	ormation concerning this matter, ple	ease call:
اـ	Lance Hart at	(850) Area Code Daytime Telephone Number
	check for the following amount: ng Fee \$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$155.00 Filing Fee & S160.00 Filing Fee, Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed) \$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
	Mailing Address New Filing Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327	Street Address New Filing Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building

Tallahassee, FL 32314

2661 Executive Center Circle

Tallahassee, FL 32301

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

	bility Company is:	+ Grand LL	C.
(Must e	L + J Investmentation the words "Limited Liability Con	npany, "L.L.C.," or "L.C.")	
	•	7	
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and stree	et address of the principal office of the L	limited Liability Company is:	
<u>Prin</u>	cipal Office Address:	Mailing Address:	
7000	Upland Glade	7000 Upland	Chile
Tallahasse	e FL 32312	Tallahassec FL	32312
(The Limited Liability Comp	Agent, Registered Office, & Registere any cannot serve as its own Registered A an active Florida registration.)		2010 OCT -3
The name and the Florida str	cet address of the registered agent are:	•	HAS
	Lance Har		[TT] #%
	Mamo		مستقد الترا
	inanic .	c 3 A	
	7000 Upland	Glade	5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5
	Florida street address (P.O. Box)	Glade	# 52
	7000 Upland	Glade	AM II: 52

Ha pla further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S.

(CONTINUED)

"AMBR" = Autho "MGR" = Manag	orized Member		
- MGR	er	Lance Hart 7000 Upland Glade Tallahasser El 32312	
MGR		Jeff C. Johnson 1578 HARBOR CLUB DE TALL, FL 32308	
<u> </u>			,
(Use attachment	if necessary)		
If an effective date is liste he date of filing.) Note: If the date inserted		I cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not	
ARTICLE VI: Other provi	isions, if any.		
REQUIRED S10		MA	2018
	GNATURE: Signature of a member or This document is executed in account am aware that any folse informationstitutes a third degree felony a	an authorized representative of a member. cordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statement on submitted in a document to the Department of State as provided for in s.817.155. F.S.	FILED 2018 OCT-3 AHII: 52

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

ARTICLE IV-

\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional) \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)